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Fiesta SE Sedan. Available equipment.

COMPETITIVE STRENGTHS

Available 1.0L EcoBoost® I-3 engine. This award-
winning performer has been named the best engine
under 1.0L, according to Engine Technology International’
Direct-injection, turbocharged |-3 engine not available
on Sonic, Versa.

Available PowerShift 6-speed automatic.
Designed to combine enhanced fuel efficiency
and fun-to-drive performance with operational
convenience. Not available on Sonic, Versa.

Hill start assist.? When engaged, works to
keep the vehicle from rolling back on a slope.
Not available on Versa.

Integrated blind spot mirrors. Not available on
Sonic, Versa.

Available leather-trimmed seats. Quick-clean
luxury. Not available on Versa.

Available heated front seats. Convenient warmth.
Not available on Versa.

Driver’s knee airbag. Protective measure.
Not available on Versa.

Easy Fuel® capless fuel filler. Fill-ups made simple.
Not available on Sonic, Versa.

ADDITIONAL WHY-BUYS
* 4-door sedan and hatchback « Safety cage with boron steel « SecuriLock® Passive
» Twin independent variable » SPACE (Side Protection And Anti-Theft System
camshaft timing (Ti-VCT) Cabin Enhancement) Architecture * Rear 60/40 split-fold-down seat
« Available SYNC® 3 technology » AdvanceTrac® electronic « 10,000-mile oil-change interval
with Apple CarPlay™ and stability control under normal driving conditions
! ™ L
Android Auto™ compatibility « Personal Safety System™ for « Belt-driven dual camshafts,
« Available voice-activated driver and front passenger requiring no valve adjustments

Navigation System
« Electric power-assisted steering

» SOS Post-Crash Alert System™

for 150,000 miles under normal
driving conditions

4 2012-2016 International Engine of the Year Awards, presented by Engine Technology International magazine. 2Driver-assist features are supplemental and do not replace the driver’s attention, judgment and need to control the vehicle.
3With standard powertrain for trim level configuration shown in chart. Actual mileage will vary. “See your dealer for limited warranty details.



Side-by-Side Comparison

I
WITH AUTOMATIC WITH AUTOMATIC SEDAN 1.6 SV WITHCVT

Torque (lb.-ft. @ rpm)

Braking System (F/R)
eeril

I
Wheelbase

Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.)
Base Curb Weight (lbs.)

EPA-Estimated Rating (city/hwy/combined mpg)3

Basic Warranty Coverage*
Powertrain Warranty Coverage*
Corrosion Warranty Coverage*

24-Hour Roadside Assistance

1.6L Ti-VCT I-4
120 @ 6,350
112 @ 5,000
1.0L EcoBoost I-3 with 5-speed manual transmission
123 @ 6,000
125 @ 2,500

PowerShift 6-speed automatic
with SelectShift® capability (optional)

Independent MacPherson strut
Twist beam
Front-wheel drive
Disc/drum with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)

Electric power-assisted with
pull-drift compensation and active nibble control

7
All dimensions are in inches unless otherwise noted.)

98.0
1735
581

77.8 (with mirrors)
67.8 (without mirrors)

57.7/51.0
5
39.1/371
43,6 max./31.2
50.6/49.2
52.7/49.0
851
12.8
124
2,628 (automatic); 2,578 (manual)

27/37/31
31/41/35 (with optional SE EcoBoost Fuel Economy Package)

3 years/36,000 miles
5years/60,000 miles
5 years/unlimited miles
5years/60,000 miles

1.8L DOHC I-4
138 @ 6,300
125 @ 3,800

1.4L turbocharged I-4 with 6-speed manual transmission

138 @ 4,900
148 @ 2,500
6-speed automatic (optional)

Independent MacPherson strut
Torsion beam
Front-wheel drive
Disc/drum with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)
Electric power-assisted

10

99.4
1731
59.7

68.3 (without mirrors)
59.4/59.4
5
38.7/378
41.8/34.6
51.4/51.6
53.4/53.0
90.3
149
12.2
2,753
24/34/28

28/38/32 (with optional 1.4L and manual transmission)

3 years/36,000 miles
5 years/100,000 miles
6 years/100,000 miles
5years/100,000 miles
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1.6L DOHC I-4
109 @ 6,000
107 @ 4,400

CVT (standard)

Independent with stabilizer bar
Torsion beam
Front-wheel drive

Disc/drum with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)

Electric power-assisted

102.4
175.4
59.6
66.7

58.3/58.5
5
39.8/36.6
41.8/37.0
48.1/46.2
51.7/519
90.2
149
10.8
2,489
31/39/34

3 years/36,000 miles
5 years/60,000 miles
5 years/unlimited miles
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