# 2017 FORD FIESTA





4



#### **COMPETITIVE STRENGTHS**

**Available 1.0L EcoBoost**® **I-3 engine.** This awardwinning performer has been named the best engine under 1.0L, according to *Engine Technology International*.<sup>9</sup> Direct-injection, turbocharged I-3 engine not available on Sonic, Versa.

**Available PowerShift 6-speed automatic.** Designed to combine enhanced fuel efficiency and fun-to-drive performance with operational convenience. Not available on Sonic, Versa.

**Hill start assist.**<sup>2</sup> When engaged, works to keep the vehicle from rolling back on a slope. Not available on Versa.

#### **ADDITIONAL WHY-BUYS**

- 4-door sedan and hatchback
- Twin independent variable camshaft timing (Ti-VCT)
- Available SYNC<sup>®</sup> 3 technology with Apple CarPlay<sup>™</sup> and Android Auto<sup>™</sup> compatibility
- Available voice-activated
  Navigation System
- Electric power-assisted steering

Integrated blind spot mirrors. Not available on Sonic, Versa.

**Available leather-trimmed seats.** Quick-clean luxury. Not available on Versa.

**Available heated front seats.** Convenient warmth. Not available on Versa.

**Driver's knee airbag.** Protective measure. Not available on Versa.

**Easy Fuel® capless fuel filler.** Fill-ups made simple. Not available on Sonic, Versa.

Safety cage with boron steel

- SPACE (Side Protection And Cabin Enhancement) Architecture
- AdvanceTrac<sup>®</sup> electronic stability control
- Personal Safety System<sup>™</sup> for driver and front passenger
- SOS Post-Crash Alert System™

- SecuriLock<sup>®</sup> Passive Anti-Theft System
- Rear 60/40 split-fold-down seat
- 10,000-mile oil-change interval under normal driving conditions
- Belt-driven dual camshafts, requiring no valve adjustments for 150,000 miles under normal driving conditions

<sup>1</sup>2012-2016 International Engine of the Year Awards, presented by Engine Technology International magazine. <sup>2</sup>Driver-assist features are supplemental and do not replace the driver's attention, judgment and need to control the vehicle. <sup>3</sup>With standard powertrain for trim level configuration shown in chart. Actual mileage will vary. <sup>4</sup>See your dealer for limited warranty details.

## Side-by-Side Comparison

### FORD FLEET

	2017 FORD FIESTA SEDAN SE WITH AUTOMATIC	2017 CHEVROLET SONIC SEDAN LT WITH AUTOMATIC	2017 NISSAN VERSA SEDAN 1.6 SV WITH CVT
Standard Engine	1.6L Ti-VCT I-4	1.8L DOHC I-4	1.6L DOHC I-4
Horsepower (hp @ rpm)	120 @ 6,350	138 @ 6,300	109 @ 6,000
Torque (lbft. @ rpm)	112 @ 5,000	125 @ 3,800	107 @ 4,400
Optional Engine	1.0L EcoBoost I-3 with 5-speed manual transmission	1.4L turbocharged I-4 with 6-speed manual transmission	_
Horsepower (hp @ rpm)	123 @ 6,000	138 @ 4,900	_
Torque (lbft. @ rpm)	125 @ 2,500	148 @ 2,500	_
Transmission	PowerShift 6-speed automatic with SelectShift® capability (optional)	6-speed automatic (optional)	CVT (standard)
Front Suspension	Independent MacPherson strut	Independent MacPherson strut	Independent with stabilizer bar
Rear Suspension	Twist beam	Torsion beam	Torsion beam
Driveline	Front-wheel drive	Front-wheel drive	Front-wheel drive
Braking System (F/R)	Disc/drum with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)	Disc/drum with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)	Disc/drum with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)
Steering	Electric power-assisted with pull-drift compensation and active nibble control	Electric power-assisted	Electric power-assisted
Airbags	7	10	б
DIMENSIONS	(All dimensions are in inches unless otherwise noted.)		
Wheelbase	98.0	99.4	102.4
Length	173.5	173.1	175.4
Height	58.1	59.7	59.6
Width	77.8 (with mirrors) 67.8 (without mirrors)	68.3 (without mirrors)	66.7
<b>Track Width</b> (F/R)	57.7/57.0	59.4/59.4	58.3/58.5
Seating Capacity	5	5	5
Head Room (F/R)	39.1/37.1	38.7/37.8	39.8/36.6
Leg Room (F/R)	43.6 max./31.2	41.8/34.6	41.8/37.0
Hip Room (F/R)	50.6/49.2	51.4/51.6	48.1/46.2
Shoulder Room (F/R)	52.7/49.0	53.4/53.0	51.7/51.9
Passenger Volume (cu. ft.)	85.1	90.3	90.2
Cargo Volume (cu. ft.)	12.8	14.9	14.9
Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.)	12.4	12.2	10.8
Base Curb Weight (lbs.)	2,628 (automatic); 2,578 (manual)	2,753	2,489
EPA-Estimated Rating (city/hwy/combined mpg) <sup>3</sup>	27/37/31 31/41/35 (with optional SE EcoBoost Fuel Economy Package)	24/34/28 28/38/32 (with optional 1.4L and manual transmission)	31/39/34
Basic Warranty Coverage <sup>4</sup>	3 years/36,000 miles	3 years/36,000 miles	3 years/36,000 miles
Powertrain Warranty Coverage <sup>4</sup>	5 years/60,000 miles	5 years/100,000 miles	5 years/60,000 miles
Corrosion Warranty Coverage <sup>4</sup>	5 years/unlimited miles	6 years/100,000 miles	5 years/unlimited miles
24-Hour Roadside Assistance	5 years/60,000 miles	5 years/100,000 miles	-